and management accounting, which resulted in reversal of RR 493 million and additional payroll expenses of

RR 233 million recorded in operating expenses under IFRS;

d. different methodology in recognizing of exploration expenses, which resulted in the reversal of operating

expenses of RR 930 million under IFRS;

e. different methodology in recognizing valuation of commodity derivatives under IFRS and management

accounting, which requires additional recognition of other operating income for RR 509 million under IFRS;

and

f. different methodology in interest capitalization policy and certain recognition policy differences in capital

expenditures between IFRS and management accounting, which resulted in additional capitalized interest and

foreign exchange differences of RR 783 million and additional capital expenditures of RR 1,164 million under

IFRS.

Segment information for the three months ended 31 March 2012 is as follows:

For the three months ended 31 March 2012 References

Exploration,

production and

marketing

Segment

information as

reported to

CODM

Reconciling

items

Total per

consolidated

interim

condensed

financial

information

External revenues a 54,407  54,407  (310) 54,097

Operating expenses a - e (32,301) (32,301) 726  (31,575)

Other operating income (loss) c (9) (9) 50  41

Interest expense f (1,153) (1,153) 363  (790)

Interest income  481  481  53  534

Foreign exchange gain (loss)

5,863  5,863  17  5,880

Segment result  27,288  27,288  899  28,187

Share of profit (loss) of joint ventures,

net of income tax   (991)

Profit before income tax   27,196

Depreciation, depletion and amortization b, c 3,637  3,637  (1,023) 2,614

Capital expenditures f 5,920  5,920  1,599  7,519

OAO NOVATEK

Selected Notes to the Consolidated Interim Condensed Financial Information (unaudited)

(in Russian roubles, [tabular amounts in millions] unless otherwise stated)

34

23 SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Reconciling items mainly related to:

a. different methodology of liquefied petroleum gas sales recognition under IFRS and management accounting,

which requires reclassification of external revenues and expenses for RR 276 million under IFRS;

b. different methodology in calculating depreciation, depletion and amortization for oil and gas properties